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It is the mission of OCSD5 and Marshall 
Elementary to ensure academic success for all 
students. 

It is the vision of OCSD5 and Marshall Ele-
mentary to work together with all stakehold-
ers to build a world-class school system. 

Goals: 

1. Increase student learning. 

2. Improve resource management. 

3. Improve human capital. 

4. Increase engagement. 

5. Safety above all else. 



The 2013 –
2014 SIC has 
set long term 
goals for the 
next three 
years for Mar-
shall Elemen-
tary.  These 
goals are to 
solve the safe 
delivery and 
pick up of 

students at Marshall Elemen-
tary.  Increase technology for all 
students in every classroom, 
and to provide more after-
school opportunities for stu-
dents.  The 2014—2015 SIC is 
striving to meet these goals and 
receive the Dick and Tunky 
Riley Awards for their efforts to 
make Marshall Elementary a 
“World Class School” for stu-
dents. 
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(percent met or above) 

 

 
 

SIC  
Summary  
Report 

3rd ELA MATH SCI. SOC. 

STUDIES 

 

2013 

 

64.7 

 

46 

 

45.7 

 

53.6 

4TH ELA MATH SCI. SOC. 

STUDIES 

 

2013 

 

63.2 

 

70.1 

 

75.2 

 

71.5 

5TH ELA MATH SCI. SOC. 

STUDIES 

 

2013 

 

70.9 

 

56.7 

 

61.5 

 

59.7 

Parent Involvement 

Studies have shown that 

children are more suc-

cessful when parents are 

involved in their education.  

You can help your child by 

doing the following: 

 Helping with homework 

 Talking weekly with 

your child’s teacher 

 Reading at least 30 

minutes a night with 

your child 

 Using the Media Center 

Specialist for help with 

on-line programs that 

students can do at 

home 

 Attending PTO and Par-

ent Involvement nights 

 Volunteering at school 


