## MARSHALL SCHOOL IMPROVEMENT COUNCIL

Brenda Holiday, Secretary
Sgt. Arney Lucas
Jackie Elmore, Co-Chair
Sissilli Evans
Dr. Elrica Glover
Diane Jackson, Chairperson
Brenda Holiday
Audrey Irick
Dr. Derrick James
Carol McCall
Robin Shuler
Shanna White

Penny Sturgill
Principal

Brenda Goodwin
Asst. Principal

Benjamin Abraham Asst. Principal It is the <u>mission</u> of OCSD5 and Marshall Elementary to ensure academic success for all students.

It is the <u>vision</u> of OCSD5 and Marshall Elementary to work together with all stakeholders to build a world-class school system.

#### Goals:

- 1. Increase student learning.
- 2. Improve resource management.
- 3. Improve human capital.
- 4. Increase engagement.
- 5. Safety above all else.



Marshall Elementary

1441 Marshall Street Orangeburg, SC

Phone: Fax: 803-535-1645 E-mail: penny.sturgill@ocsd5.net Marshall Elementary School

2013 - 2014

Report to The People



Penny Sturgill Principal Brenda Goodwin Assistant Principal Benjamin Abraham Assistant Principal

# SIC Summary Report



The 2013 – 2014 SIC has set long term goals for the next three years for Marshall Elementary. These goals are to solve the safe delivery and pick up of

students at Marshall Elementary. Increase technology for all students in every classroom, and to provide more afterschool opportunities for students. The 2014–2015 SIC is striving to meet these goals and receive the Dick and Tunky Riley Awards for their efforts to make Marshall Elementary a "World Class School" for students.

# 2013 PASS TEST RESULTS (percent met or above)

3rd	ELA	MATH	SCI.	SOC. STUDIES
2013	64.7	46	45.7	53.6
4TH	ELA	MATH	SCI.	SOC. STUDIES
2013	63.2	70.1	75.2	71.5
5TH	ELA	MATH	SCI.	SOC. STUDIES
2013	70.9	56.7	61.5	59.7

### Parent Involvement

Studies have shown that children are more successful when parents are involved in their education. You can help your child by doing the following:

- Helping with homework
- Talking weekly with your child's teacher
- Reading at least 30 minutes a night with your child
- Using the Media Center Specialist for help with on-line programs that students can do at home
- Attending PTO and Parent Involvement nights
- Volunteering at school

